
7-
.

DISTRIBUTION:
,

i PDR

LPDR.

License Fee File'

LFitB R/F (2)
i s
~

C0CKET NO. 50-239 OCT11 yyg LFitB Reactor File (2) ,f
Reg. Docket File 50-289 v
G. Zwetzig, ORB-4,

! Petropolitan Edison Cocpany R. Ingram, ORB-4
! ATTH: Mr. J. G. Herbein RM0iggs, LFM8 -

P.O. Box 542 ESCoune, LFMB

Reading, Pennsylvania 19603
.

! Gentlemen:
-

i

! This office has received a copy of your August 30, 1973 application for
| amendment to Facility License DPR-50 which you filed with the Office of

|
Nuclear Reactor Regulation. The application is identified as Change
Request No. 77 and relates to Ring Girder Surveillance Test for Three

,

i M"1 Island Unit No.1. In your application you stated that no license
I, amendment fee was required because the request was initiated in response

to an NRC staff request dated December 29, 1977.

The last sentence of Footnote 2 of Section 170.22 exempts Class I, II, or
III type amendments which result from a written Comission request pro- ,

vided (1) the requested amendments are to simplify or clarify the license
or technical specifications, (2) the amendments have only minor safety
significance, and (3) they are being issued for the convenience of the
Connission. Although the above application was precipitated by Connission
request and is administrative in nature and has no significant safety or
en'ironmental impact, it is not being considered for the convenience of -

the Cor.nission nor is it to simplify or clarify the TMI-l Technical Specifi-
cations. On this basis, it is not exempt from fees under the providion

! of Footnote 2. It is requested, therefore, that you promptly forward a
| Class II amendment fee of $1,200 to this office. If after the final evalua-
| tion of your application is completed it is determined that it was
|

incorrectly classified, you will be notified.
.

I If we can be of assistance to you, please call 301/492-7225.
f
1

i .
Sincerely.

-

1505 184- .o w s w ,4 ,

i @nn. AEkr
i Willian 0. Miller, Chief

! . License Fee Management Branch
; Office of Administration :cs.,
' p -

-

|

5 ITfMO /
....L FMB.:.6DU... ,, , ,,LSM.([DL1 [. = = *

1 W0 Hiller . . . . . . . . . . ./
i RM ?gs-.w u.a > y . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .

. ..wltaa.... .1.01//n.e. . . . . ... . .. ............J. . .. -

m ,osm us me recx ese * . - = = - . . = = = ' " ' = * * . /
.~-~ - - - . . - 7939339 Q f jf


